

Date: November 23, 2024

To, **BSE Limited** Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 533096

Scrip Code: ADANIPOWER

Dear Madam / Sir,

Sub: Email received from BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (together, the "Stock Exchanges") each dated November 22, 2024 seeking clarification with respect to certain media report published on November 21, 2024 and decrease in the price of the Company's shares on November 22, 2024

This is in connection with the email received from BSE and NSE seeking clarification with respect to (i) media report which appeared in the www.reuters.com on November 21, 2024, captioned "*Kenya drops over \$2.5 billion of Adani deals after US indictment*" ("**Media Report**"); and (ii) decrease in the price of the securities of the Company listed on the Stock Exchanges on November 22, 2024.

In this regard, we hereby submit that neither Adani Power Limited nor any of its subsidiaries (i) are involved in any of the projects referred to in the Media Report, or (ii) have entered into any contract in connection with any airport or transmission line in Kenya. The contents of the Media Report do not pertain to Adani Power Limited and its subsidiaries.

Separately, on November 21, 2024, the Company has also submitted its response at 02:07 pm to the clarification sought by the Stock Exchanges on the article appeared on "https://www.cnbctv18.com/" dated November 21, 2024, captioned "Adani Group stocks in focus: Here is what the US SEC said". As on date, the Company does not have any information or event which is required to be disclosed under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The Company will continue to comply with and make appropriate disclosures as required to be made under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Tel +91 79 2656 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanipower.com



We request you to please take this on record.

For Adani Power Limited

Deepak S Pandya Company Secretary Mem. No.: F5002

Adani Power Limited "Adani Corporate House" Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421, Gujarat India CIN: L40100GJ1996PLC030533 Tel +91 79 2656 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanipower.com

Registered Office: "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad-382421